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Installation Instructions

Universal Snap-In Hanger Kits  
for Coaxial Cable Applications
Product Description
Universal Snap-In Hangers simplify installation of coaxial cable by eliminating the need for mounting hardware.  
Snap-Ins are easily placed over the coax, inserted into a pre-punched 3/4" hole and snapped into place.  
This unique universal design can be utilized to support a variety of brands of coaxial cable. Snap-In Hangers  
securely lock your coax into position. Inadvertant “pop-outs” caused by excessive or rounded galvanized edges  
on tower members are eliminated.

Notice
Installation of this product should only be performed by trained, qualified and experienced personnel. Installation 
instructions for this product should be read thoroughly before installation is performed. The manufacturer and  
supplier of this product disclaims any liability or responsibility for the results of improper or unsafe installation practice. 

Material List:
Universal Snap-In Hanger kits include 10 stainless steel Snap-In Hangers

Required Tools:
No tools required

Note: �Thickness of pre-punched member: 
.120"–.135" (3.0mm–3.4mm)

Internal Coax Finger

3/4" Pre-Punched Hole

1-3/4"
(44.5mm)

A

B

Side View Universal Stand-Off Adapter
(ordered separately)

Universal Angle Adapter
(ordered separately)

Insertion Directions:
1. Squeeze hanger.

2. Insert into hole.
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Universal Snap-In Hanger Kits

Part Number Description “A" “B" Kit Qty.

MAR-SH-U12X
Universal Snap-In Hanger for 1/2" Corrugated Cell Reach®, AirCell® Coaxial Cable and 
LMR-600

1-1/4"  
(31.8mm)

1"  
(25.4mm)

10

MAR-SH-U38X
Universal Snap-In Hanger for 3/8" Corrugated Cell Reach®, AirCell® Coaxial Cable, 
LMR-400 and LMR-500

3/8"  
(9.525mm)

5/16"  
(7.94mm)

10

MAR-SH-U58X
Universal Snap-In Hanger for 5/8" Corrugated Cell Reach®, AirCell® Coaxial Cable and 
LMR-900

1-1/2"  
(38.1mm)

1-1/4"  
(31.8mm)

10

MAR-SH-U78X
Universal Snap-In Hanger for 7/8" Corrugated Cell Reach®, AirCell® Coaxial Cable and 
LMR-1200

1-7/8"  
(47.6mm)

1-1/2"  
(38.1mm)

10

MAR-SH-U114X
Universal Snap-In Hanger for 1-1/4" Corrugated Cell Reach®, AirCell® Coaxial Cable 
and LMR-1700

2-3/8"  
(60.3mm)

2"  
(50.8mm)

10

MAR-SH-U158X Universal Snap-In Hanger for 1-5/8" Corrugated Cell Reach®, AirCell® Coaxial Cable
2-5/8"  

(66.7mm)
2-3/8"  

(60.3mm)
10

MAR-SH-U214X Universal Snap-In Hanger for 2-1/4" Corrugated Coaxial Cable
3-1/8"  

(79.4mm)
2-3/4"  

(69.9mm)
10
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